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Pampa Acham Kovil-Alagar Dam Drinking Water Project


2058. SHRI MANICKAM TAGORE B.:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the Government of

Tamil Nadu to grant financial assistance for execution/ implementing Pampa

Acham Kovil Alagar Dam drinking water project to solve the perennial drinking water problem of Virudhunagar district of Tamil Nadu; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government in this

regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FORJAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) This Ministry has not received any request from the Government of Tamil Nadu to grant financial assistance for execution/ implementation of Pampa Acham Kovil

Alagar Dam drinking water project.


(b) Does not arise, in view of the above.

